SUNDOWN BAR

Located next to Excel London, the Sundown Bar aboard the SUNBORN
yacht greets its guests with a sparkling atmosphere that oozes
sophistication and indulgence. Offering stunning view over Canary Wharf
and the O2 arena, London, the Sundown bar is nothing short of breath
taking. Classy, yet cutting-edge and modern, upscale, but still chilled, a
place where you can experience the art of fine living in the most natural
way possible.

On Sunborn London we value traditions and believe the importance of
knowledge of the local heritage. Therefore, we have named our restaurant
Lands’ End — name given to Victoria Docks area by George Bidder in 1840’s.

The bar offers a wide array of the finest and exclusive spirits and wines.
Partnering up only with high-end distilleries and established names, it
brings on the menu some of the finest drinks in London. With the fantastic
talent of our mixologists, these are turned into delicious concoctions, the
finest you can enjoy near Canary Wharf and the Docklands.

At the Sundown Bar on our third deck, you will encounter the charm of
meeting a friend or the novelty of making new acquaintances from a whole
different light.



SUNDOWN BAR SNACKS
(Served between 12:00pm - 11:000pm)

SMALL PLATES

SOURDOUGH BREAD (V) £5.50
Virgin olive oil, aged balsamic
Contains: cereal containing gluten, milk

BREADED WHITEBAIT £9.50

Mixed leaf salad, tartare sauce
Contains: cereal containing gluten, eggs, fish, milk

SPICY CHICKEN WINGS £9.50

Blue cheese creme fraiche
Contains: cereal containing gluten, milk

BEETROOT FALAFEL (VV) £8.50

Whipped red pepper hummus
Contains: cereal containing gluten, sesame seeds

TRICOLOR SALAD (V) £8.00

Tomato, mozzarella, avocado, basil pesto
Contains: milk, nuts

Items marked with a (V) and (VV) are suitable for vegetarians and vegan, respectively.
Please notify your server of any specific food allergies you may have. The food and
beverage team will do their best to provide you with the information that you need to help
you to make your choice of food. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to
your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT.
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LARGE PLATES

ANTI PASTI £18.00

Selection of five cured meats, pickles, piccalilli, sourdough
Contains: cereal containing gluten, sesame seeds, sulphur dioxide, mustard

SMOKED CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD £16.50

Romaine, baby gem, Parmesan, Caesar dressing, marinated anchovies, smoked chicken
Contains: fish, milk, eggs, mustard, sulphur dioxide

‘SUNBORN’ BURGER £18.50
Beef, baby gem, beef tomato, tomato chutney, mature cheddar, smoked bacon,

chunky chips, salad
Contains: cereal containing gluten, sesame seeds, mustard, milk, celery

‘SUNBORN'’ FISH ‘N" CHIPS £22.00

Beer battered haddock fillet, pea puree, tartare sauce, grilled lemon, chunky chips
Contains: fish, cereals containing gluten, sulphur dioxide, eggs, milk

VEGAN BURGER (VV) £16.50
Soy protein, baby gem, beef tomato, tomato chutney, mature vegan cheddar, chunky
chips, salad

Contains: soya, cereal containing gluten, sesame seeds

TAGLIATELLE (V) £16.50

Wild mushroom, fresh herbs, truffle cream sauce
Contains: cereal containing gluten, eggs, milk, sulphur dioxide

Items marked with a (V) and (VV) are suitable for vegetarians and vegan, respectively.
Please notify your server of any specific food allergies you may have. The food and
beverage team will do their best to provide you with the information that you need to help
you to make your choice of food. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to
your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT.



SIDES

SEASONAL HOUSE SALAD £5.50
ROSEMARY AND SEA SALT CHIPS £5.50
DESSERTS

POTTED LEMON CURD £8.00
Raspberry sorbet

Contains: egg, milk, nuts

PASSION FRUIT MOUSSE CAKE £8.50

Strawberry gel
Contains: cereal containing gluten, milk, egg

DARK CHOCOLATE DELICE £9.00

Macerated strawberries
Contains: nuts, cereal containing gluten, milk, egg

SELECTION OF ICE CREAMS £8.00
Clotted cream vanilla, chocolate, salted caramel, pistachio, mango sorbet, lemon sorbet,
raspberry sorbet

Contains: nuts, milk, egg

CHEESE PLATTER £14.00

Chef’s selection of four British cheese, grapes, celery sticks, biscuits, onion chutney
Contains: cereal containing gluten, milk, celery

Items marked with a (V) and (VV) are suitable for vegetarians and vegan, respectively.
Please notify your server of any specific food allergies you may have. The food and
beverage team will do their best to provide you with the information that you need to help
you to make your choice of food. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to
your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT.



SUNDOWN BAR DRINKS

(Sunday to Monday served between 12:00pm - 11:00pm)
(Friday and Saturday served between 12:00pm — 12:00am)|

125ml Bottle
ITALY, PROSECCO DOC SPUMANTE ADALINA £9.00 £40.00
VENETO
Straw yellow in colour with a persistent sparkle and pleasant fruity aromas
FRANCE, CREMANT DE LOIRE, PIERRE BISE £9.50 £42.50
LOIRE

Really fine bubbles, creamy mouth feel, zippy acidity. Ripe golden apple with
notes of pecan, shortbread biscuit and hint of dried apricot. Really fresh with a
long finish

FRANCE, CHAMPAGNE RIMBAUD £14.50 £75.00
RESERVE BRUT NV

A floral, citrusy nose is matched by mineral notes making this a very elegant
champagne style that can please all palates.

FRANCE, ALFRED GRATIEN BRUT ROSE £17.00 £100.00
The robe is reminiscent of rose petals. The healthy effervescence builds to an
attractive mousse. The initial aroma is fruity and floral. Wheat biscuit, and
creme fraiche notes are detectable, as are hints of more roasted flavours.

FRANCE, LAURENT-PERRIER LA CUVEE BRUT £95.00

The wine's perfect balance between freshness and delicacy with fruity vine
peach and white fruit flavours very present on the finish.

A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



WHITE WINES 175ml Bottle

PINOT GRIGIO, GALASSIA, ITALY, NV £9.00 £37.50
(PINOT GRIGIO)

CHARDONNAY, SOTHERTON, AUSTRALIA, NV £9.50 £38.50
[CHARDONNAY)

SAUVIGNON BLANC, GOLETA, CHILE, NV £9.80 £39.00
[SAUVIGNON BLANC]

VERDEJO AZUMBRE, CUATRO RAYAS, SPAIN, 2021 £10.50 £47.00
(VERDEJO)

CHARDONNAY, TERRE DI VITA, ITALY, 2021 £10.50 £42.00
[CHARDONNAY)

GAVI, GUIDO MATTEO, ITALY, 2021 £55.00
(CORTESE)

SAUVIGNON BLANC, CHURTON, MARLBOROUGH, NZ, 2021 £65.00

(SAUVIGNON BLANC)

ROSE WINE 175ml Bottle
PINOT GRIGIO BLUSH, VENEZIE, ITALY, NV £9.00 £37.50
(PINOT GRIGIO)

125ml measures available on request. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be
added to your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



RED WINE 175ml Bottle

CHIANTI, FREIXENET, ITALY, 2019 £9.00 £37.50
[SANGIOVESE]

SANGIOVESE, ROCCA, ITALY, 2021 £9.50 £38.50
(SANGIOVESE]

SHIRAZ, SOTHERTON, AUSTRALIA, NV £9.80 £39.00
(SHIRAZ)

MERLOT, COLLINE DI CERVI, ITALY, NV £10.00 £40.00
(MERLOT)

MALBEC, VALCHETA, ARGENTINA, 2020 £11.50 £50.00
[MALBEC)

COTE DU RHONE, THEODORE GRASSET, FRANCE, 2019 £57.00
(GRENACHE, MERLOT)

THE CRUSHER PINOT NOIR, WILSON VINEYARD, USA, 2019 £75.00
(PINOT NOIR)

BAROLO, ROCCHE COSTAMAGNA, ITALY, 2018 £135.00
(NEBBIOLO)

125ml measures available on request. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added
to your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



SUNBORN GIN SELECTION

BEEFEATER LONDON DRY GIN
Lemon, orange

BEEFEATER PINK STRAWBERRY GIN
Strawberries, lemon

BEEFEATER ORANGE GIN
Orange, lemon

BOMBAY SAPPHIRE GIN
Lime, lemon, juniper berries

TANQUERAY GIN
Lime, lemon, juniper berries

HENDRICK"S GIN
Cucumber, juniper berries

GIN MARE
Fresh rosemary, lime, olives

MONKEY 47 GIN
Fresn mint, lime wedges

ADD SPLASH FOR £1.50 OR BOTTLE MIXER FOR £4.50

50ml

£12.00

£13.50

£13.50

£13.50

£14.00

£14.50

£15.00

£16.00

25ml measures available on request. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to

your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



SUNBORN SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

SUNBORN SPRING £18.00
St Germain, Tanqueray gin, lemon juice, strawberry puree, Strawberry syrup,
Topped with Champagne

SAILOR’S OLD FASHIONED £18.00
Havana 7/, Pedro Ximenez, Brown sugar, Bob chocolate bitters, Orange bitters

SUNBORN SOUR £18.00
Rhubarb and cranberry gin, Egg white, Orange juice, Lemon juice, Grenadine

Syrup

CHERRY DROP MARTINI £18.00
Cherry Gin, Luxardo cherry, Cranberry juice, Cherry syrup, Lemon juice

EVEN BEFORE 8 MARTINI £18.00
Absolute vodka, Mozart Chocolate Liqueur, Chocolate, Mentha syrup

SPICED PINEAPPLE DAIQUIRI £18.00
Spiced apple rum, Triple Sec, Green apple, Apple juice, Lime juice, sugar syrup

LEMON MERINGUE PIE £18.00
Absolute vodka, Limoncello, Egg white, Vanilla Syrup, Lemon juice, Sugar Syrup

12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



SUNBORN SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

PARMA LAVENDER FIZZ £18.00
Parma Violet Gin, Lavender syrup, Hibiscus syrup, Lemon juice, Topped with
soda

OCEAN BLUE MIA TIA £18.00
Bacardi, Captain morgans dark rum, Blue curacao, Lime juice, Sugar syrup,
Orgeat syrup

EVIL ESPRESSO MARTINI £18.00
Dead Man Fingers coffee rum, Coffee, Vanilla syrup.

SUNBORN SIGNATURE MOCKTAILS

RASPBERRY&LYCHEE COOLER £9.50
Fresh raspberries, Sugar syrup, Lemon juice, Lychee juice, Topped with soda

PASSION FRUIT AND VANILLA VOIJITO £9.50
Mint, Fresh lime, Vanilla syrup, Passion puree, Topped with lemonade.

STRAWBERRY&KIWI VIRGIN DAIQUIRI £9.50

Fresh Strawberries, Fresh Kiwi, Strawberry puree, Strawberry syrup, Kiwi, Lime
Juice

12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



SUNBORN SMOOTHIES

Strawberry & Banana
Mango & Passion Fruit

Raspberry & Apple

JUICES

APPLE JUICE
ORANGE JUICE
CRANBERRY JUICE
PINEAPPLE JUICE
LYCHEE JUICE
TOMATO JUICE

£7.50

£7.50

£7.50

£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00

A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



BEER

SUNBORN LAGER, LONDON
SUNBORN PALE ALE, LONDON
BUDWEISER, USA

CORONA EXTRA, MEXICO
BIRRA MORETTI, ITALY

OLD SPECKLED HEN, LONDON
GUINNESS ORIGINAL, IRELAND
BIRRA MORETTI 0.0%, ITALY

CIDER

ORCHARD PIG TRUFFLER
REKORDERLIG STRAWBERRIES AND LIME
REKORDERLIG WILD BERRIES

Pint

Pint

330ML
330ML
330ML
355ML
330ML
330ML

500ML
500ML
500ML

£7.50
£7.50
£6.00
£6.00
£6.00
£6.50
£7.00
£5.50

£7.50
£7.50
£7.50

12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



SINGLE MALT WHISKY

GLENFIDDICH 12 YEARS
GLENLIVET FOUNDER'S RESERVE
GLENMORANGIE 10 YEARS
TALISKER 10 YEARS

LAPHROAIG 10 YEARS

THE DALMORE 12 YEARS

BLENDED WHISKY

JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL
CHIVAS REGAL 12 YEARS
JOHNNIE WALKER GOLD LABEL

IRISH WHISKEY

JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY

ADD SPLASH FOR £1.50 OR BOTTLE MIXER FOR £4.50

50mi

£14.00
£14.00
£14.00
£15.50
£17.00
£18.00

50mi

£12.00
£16.00
£16.50

50mi

£12.00

25ml measures available on request. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to

your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



AMERICAN WHISKEY

JACK DANIELS
BULLEIT RYE

MAKERS MARK
WOODFORD RESERVE

VODKA

ABSOLUT BLUE
STOLICHNAYA
CIROC
BELVEDERE
GREY GOOSE

TEQUILA

JOSE CUERVO GOLD
JOSE CUERVO SILVER
PATRON SILVER

ADD SPLASH FOR £1.50 OR BOTTLE MIXER FOR £4.50

50mi

£12.00
£13.00
£13.00
£14.50

50mi

£12.00
£12.00
£12.50
£14.00
£14.50

50mi

£12.00
£12.00
£16.50

25ml measures available on request. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to

your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



LIQUEURS

AMARETTO DISARONNO
AMARULA

BAILEYS IRISH CREAM
SOUTHERN COMFORT
COINTREAU

TIA MARIA
JAGERMEISTER
SAMBUCA

DRAMBUIE

CAMPARI

PIMMS

FRANGELICO
LIMONCELLO
ARCHERS

CHAMBORD
CACHACA

50ml

£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00

ADD SPLASH FOR £1.50 OR BOTTLE MIXER FOR £4.50

25ml measures available on request. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to

your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



RUM

BACARDI CARTA BLANCA

CAPTAIN MORGAN DARK

CAPTAIN MORGAN SPICED
APPLETON ESTATE SIGNATURE BLEND
KRAKEN BLACK SPICED

DEAD MAN'S FINGERS SPICED

DEAD MAN'S FINGERS COFFEE

DEAD MAN'S FINGERS PINEAPPLE
HAVANA CLUB 7-YEAR-OLD

FORTIFIED WINES

PEDRO XIMENEZ

MANZANILLA LA GITANA

GRAHAM'S FINE WHITE PORT

QUINTA DO CRASTO FINEST RESERVE
GRAHAM'S 10 YEARS OLD TAWNY PORT

50mi

£12.00
£12.00
£12.00
£12.50
£13.00
£13.00
£13.00
£13.00
£15.00

100ML

£8.50
£8.50
£10.50
£11.00
£11.00

ADD SPLASH FOR £1.50 OR BOTTLE MIXER FOR £4.50

25ml measures available on request. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to

your Dill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



COGNAC 50mi

HENNESSY VS £12.50
COURVOISIER VSOP £17.00
MARTELL XO £40.00
SOFT DRINKS

COCA COLA 200ML £4.50
DIET COKE / COKE ZERO 200ML £4.50
LEMONADE 200ML £4.50
LONDON ESSENCE INDIAN TONIC WATER 200ML £4.50
LONDON ESSENCE MINERALS 200ML £4.50
APPLETISER 275ML £4.50
STILL WATER / SPARKLING WATER 330ML £4.50
STILL WATER / SPARKLING WATER 750ML £6.50
RED BULL 250ML £5.50

ADD SPLASH FOR £1.50 OR BOTTLE MIXER FOR £4.50

25ml measures available on request. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to
your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



TEA

ENGLISH BREAKFAST
EARL GREY

PEPPER MINT

LEMON & GINGER

GREEN TEA

CHAMOMILE

CRANBERRY & RASPBERRY

COFFEE

AMERICANO
LATTE

FLAT WHITE
CAPPUCCINO
ESPRESSO

DOUBLE ESPRESSO
MACCHIATO

HOT CHOCOLATE

£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50

£4.00
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£3.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.00

A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT



