### SUNDOWN BAR

Located next to Excel London, the Sundown Bar aboard the SUNBORN yacht greets its guests with a sparkling atmosphere that oozes sophistication and indulgence. Offering stunning view over Canary Wharf and the O2 arena, London, the Sundown bar is nothing short of breath taking. Classy, yet cutting-edge and modern, upscale, but still chilled, a place where you can experience the art of fine living in the most natural way possible.

On Sunborn London we value traditions and believe the importance of knowledge of the local heritage. Therefore, we have named our restaurant Lands' End – name given to Victoria Docks area by George Bidder in 1840's.

The bar offers a wide array of the finest and exclusive spirits and wines. Partnering up only with high-end distilleries and established names, it brings on the menu some of the finest drinks in London. With the fantastic talent of our mixologists, these are turned into delicious concoctions, the finest you can enjoy near Canary Wharf and the Docklands.

At the Sundown Bar on our third deck, you will encounter the charm of meeting a friend or the novelty of making new acquaintances from a whole different light.

### SUNDOWN BAR SNACKS

(Served between 12:00pm - 11:000pm)

### SMALL PLATES

SOURDOUGH BREAD (V) Virgin olive oil, aged balsamic Contains: cereal containing gluten, milk	£5.50
<b>BREADED WHITEBAIT</b> Mixed leaf salad, tartare sauce Contains: cereal containing gluten, eggs, fish, milk	£9.50
SPICY CHICKEN WINGS Blue cheese crème fraiche Contains: cereal containing gluten, milk	£9.50
BEETROOT FALAFEL (VV) Whipped red pepper hummus Contains: cereal containing gluten, sesame seeds	£8.50
<b>TRICOLOR SALAD (V)</b> Tomato, mozzarella, avocado, basil pesto <sup>Contains:</sup> milk, nuts	£8.00

Items marked with a (V) and (VV) are suitable for vegetarians and vegan, respectively. Please notify your server of any specific food allergies you may have. The food and beverage team will do their best to provide you with the information that you need to help you to make your choice of food. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT.

### LARGE PLATES

ANTI PASTI

Selection of five cured meats, pickles, piccalilli, sourdough Contains: cereal containing gluten, sesame seeds, sulphur dioxide, mustard

### SMOKED CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD

Romaine, baby gem, Parmesan, Caesar dressing, marinated anchovies, smoked chicken Contains: fish, milk, eggs, mustard, sulphur dioxide

### **SUNBORN' BURGER**

Beef, baby gem, beef tomato, tomato chutney, mature cheddar, smoked bacon, chunky chips, salad Contains: cereal containing gluten, sesame seeds, mustard, milk, celery

### 'SUNBORN' FISH 'N' CHIPS

Beer battered haddock fillet, pea puree, tartare sauce, grilled lemon, chunky chips Contains: fish, cereals containing gluten, sulphur dioxide, eggs, milk

### VEGAN BURGER (VV)

Soy protein, baby gem, beef tomato, tomato chutney, mature vegan cheddar, chunky chips, salad Contains: soya, cereal containing gluten, sesame seeds

### TAGLIATELLE (V)

Wild mushroom, fresh herbs, truffle cream sauce Contains: cereal containing gluten, eggs, milk, sulphur dioxide

Items marked with a (V) and (VV) are suitable for vegetarians and vegan, respectively. Please notify your server of any specific food allergies you may have. The food and beverage team will do their best to provide you with the information that you need to help you to make your choice of food. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT.

### £18.50

#### **£22.00** nips

### £16.50

£16.50

## £18.00

### £16.50



### SIDES

seasonal house salad Rosemary and sea salt chips	£5.50 £5.50
DESSERTS	
POTTED LEMON CURD Raspberry sorbet Contains: egg, milk, nuts	£8.00
PASSION FRUIT MOUSSE CAKE Strawberry gel Contains: cereal containing gluten, milk, egg	£8.50
DARK CHOCOLATE DELICE Macerated strawberries Contains: nuts, cereal containing gluten, milk, egg	£9.00
SELECTION OF ICE CREAMS Clotted cream vanilla, chocolate, salted caramel, pistachio, mango sorbet, lemon sorber raspberry sorbet Contains: nuts, milk, egg	<b>£8.00</b> et,
<b>CHEESE PLATTER</b> Chef's selection of four British cheese, grapes, celery sticks, biscuits, onion chutney	£14.00

Chef's selection of four British cheese, grapes, celery sticks, biscuits, onion chutney Contains: cereal containing gluten, milk, celery

Items marked with a (V) and (VV) are suitable for vegetarians and vegan, respectively. Please notify your server of any specific food allergies you may have. The food and beverage team will do their best to provide you with the information that you need to help you to make your choice of food. A 12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT.

### SUNDOWN BAR DRINKS

(Sunday to Monday served between 12:00pm – 11:00pm) (Friday and Saturday served between 12:00pm – 12:00am)

# 125mlBottleITALY, PROSECCO DOC SPUMANTE ADALINA£9.00£40.00VENETO

Straw yellow in colour with a persistent sparkle and pleasant fruity aromas

#### FRANCE, CREMANT DE LOIRE, PIERRE BISE £9.50 £42.50 LOIRE

Really fine bubbles, creamy mouth feel, zippy acidity. Ripe golden apple with notes of pecan, shortbread biscuit and hint of dried apricot. Really fresh with a long finish

#### FRANCE, CHAMPAGNE RIMBAUD £14.50 £75.00 RÉSERVÉ BRUT NV

A floral, citrusy nose is matched by mineral notes making this a very elegant champagne style that can please all palates.

### FRANCE, ALFRED GRATIEN BRUT ROSÉ £17.00 £100.00

The robe is reminiscent of rose petals. The healthy effervescence builds to an attractive mousse. The initial aroma is fruity and floral. Wheat biscuit, and crème fraiche notes are detectable, as are hints of more roasted flavours.

### FRANCE, LAURENT-PERRIER LA CUVÉE BRUT

The wine's perfect balance between freshness and delicacy with fruity vine peach and white fruit flavours very present on the finish.

£95.00



WHITE WINES	175ml	Bottle
<b>PINOT GRIGIO, GALASSIA, ITALY, NV</b> (PINOT GRIGIO)	£9.00	£37.50
<b>Chardonnay, sotherton, Australia, nv</b> (Chardonnay)	£9.50	£38.50
<b>SAUVIGNON BLANC, GOLETA, CHILE, NV</b> (SAUVIGNON BLANC)	£9.80	£39.00
VERDEJO AZUMBRE, CUATRO RAYAS, SPAIN, 2021 (VERDEJO)	£10.50	£47.00
<b>CHARDONNAY, TERRE DI VITA, ITALY, 2021</b> (CHARDONNAY)	£10.50	£42.00
<b>GAVI, GUIDO MATTEO, ITALY, 2021</b> (CORTESE)		£55.00
<b>SAUVIGNON BLANC, CHURTON, MARLBOROUGH</b> (SAUVIGNON BLANC)	, NZ, 2021	£65.00
ROSÉ WINE	175ml	Bottle
<b>PINOT GRIGIO BLUSH, VENEZIE, ITALY, NV</b> (PINOT GRIGIO)	£9.00	£37.50



RED WINE	175ml	Bottle
<b>CHIANTI, FREIXENET, ITALY, 2019</b> (SANGIOVESE)	£9.00	£37.50
<b>SANGIOVESE, ROCCA, ITALY, 2021</b> (SANGIOVESE)	£9.50	£38.50
<b>SHIRAZ, SOTHERTON, AUSTRALIA, NV</b> (SHIRAZ)	£9.80	£39.00
<b>MERLOT, COLLINE DI CERVI, ITALY, NV</b> (MERLOT)	£10.00	£40.00
<b>MALBEC, VALCHETA, ARGENTINA, 2020</b> (MALBEC)	£11.50	£50.00
<b>COTE DU RHONE, THEODORE GRASSET, FRANCE,</b> (GRENACHE, MERLOT)	2019	£57.00
<b>THE CRUSHER PINOT NOIR, WILSON VINEYARD, U</b> (PINOT NOIR)	ISA, 2019	£75.00
BAROLO, ROCCHE COSTAMAGNA, ITALY, 2018		£135.00

(NEBBIOLO)

	1		

SUNBORN GIN SELECTION	50ml
BEEFEATER LONDON DRY GIN Lemon, orange	£12.00
<b>BEEFEATER PINK STRAWBERRY GIN</b> Strawberries, lemon	£13.50
<b>BEEFEATER ORANGE GIN</b> Orange, lemon	£13.50
<b>BOMBAY SAPPHIRE GIN</b> Lime, lemon, juniper berries	£13.50
<b>TANOUERAY GIN</b> Lime, lemon, juniper berries	£14.00
HENDRICK`S GIN Cucumber, juniper berries	£14.50
<b>GIN MARE</b> Fresh rosemary, lime, olives	£15.00
MONKEY 47 GIN Fresh mint, lime wedges	£16.00

### SUNBORN SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

#### SUNBORN SPRING £18.00 St Germain, Tanqueray gin, lemon juice, strawberry puree, Strawberry syrup, Topped with Champagne SAILOR'S OLD FASHIONED £18.00 Havana 7, Pedro Ximenez, Brown sugar, Bob chocolate bitters, Orange bitters SUNBORN SOUR £18.00

Rhubarb and cranberry gin, Egg white, Orange juice, Lemon juice, Grenadine syrup

CHERRY DROP MARTINI Cherry Gin, Luxardo cherry, Cranberry juice, Cherry syrup, Lemon juice

**EVEN BEFORE 8 MARTINI** Absolute vodka, Mozart Chocolate Liqueur, Chocolate, Mentha syrup

### SPICED PINEAPPI E DAIOUIRI

### Spiced apple rum, Triple Sec, Green apple, Apple juice, Lime juice, sugar syrup

LEMON MERINGUE PIE

Absolute vodka, Limoncello, Egg white, Vanilla Syrup, Lemon juice, Sugar Syrup

### £18.00

#### £18.00

## £18.00

£18.00

### SUNBORN SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

#### PARMA LAVENDER FIZZ

Parma Violet Gin, Lavender syrup, Hibiscus syrup, Lemon juice, Topped with soda

#### OCEAN BLUE MIA TIA

Bacardi, Captain morgans dark rum, Blue curacao, Lime juice, Sugar syrup, Orgeat syrup

#### **EVIL ESPRESSO MARTINI**

Dead Man Fingers coffee rum, Coffee, Vanilla syrup.

### SUNBORN SIGNATURE MOCKTAILS

#### RASPBERRY&LYCHEE COOLER

Fresh raspberries, Sugar syrup, Lemon juice, Lychee juice, Topped with soda

#### PASSION FRUIT AND VANILLA VOJITO

Mint, Fresh lime, Vanilla syrup, Passion puree, Topped with lemonade.

### STRAWBERRY&KIWI VIRGIN DAIQUIRI

Fresh Strawberries, Fresh Kiwi, Strawberry puree, Strawberry syrup, Kiwi, Lime juice

12.5% discretionary service charge will be added to your bill. Prices are inclusive of VAT

### £18.00

### £9.50

£9.50

#### £9.50

#### **£18.00** d with

£18.00



### SUNBORN SMOOTHIES

Strawberry & Banana	£7.50
Mango & Passion Fruit	£7.50
Raspberry & Apple	£7.50

### JUICES

APPLE JUICE	£4.00
ORANGE JUICE	£4.00
CRANBERRY JUICE	£4.00
PINEAPPLE JUICE	£4.00
LYCHEE JUICE	£4.00
TOMATO JUICE	£4.00



### BEER

SUNBORN LAGER, LONDON	Pint	£7.50
SUNBORN PALE ALE, LONDON	Pint	£7.50
BUDWEISER, USA	330ML	£6.00
CORONA EXTRA, MEXICO	330ML	£6.00
BIRRA MORETTI, ITALY	330ML	£6.00
OLD SPECKLED HEN, LONDON	355ML	£6.50
guinness original, ireland	330ML	£7.00
BIRRA MORETTI 0.0%, ITALY	330ML	£5.50

### CIDER

ORCHARD PIG TRUFFLER	500ML	£7.50
REKORDERLIG STRAWBERRIES AND LIME	500ML	£7.50
REKORDERLIG WILD BERRIES	500ML	£7.50



SINGLE MALT WHISKY	50ml
GLENFIDDICH 12 YEARS	£14.00
GLENLIVET FOUNDER'S RESERVE	£14.00
GLENMORANGIE 10 YEARS	£14.00
TALISKER 10 YEARS	£15.50
LAPHROAIG 10 YEARS	£17.00
THE DALMORE 12 YEARS	£18.00
BLENDED WHISKY	50ml
BLENDED WHISKY JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL	<b>50ml</b> £12.00
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL	£12.00
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL CHIVAS REGAL 12 YEARS JOHNNIE WALKER GOLD LABEL	£12.00 £16.00 £16.50
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL CHIVAS REGAL 12 YEARS	£12.00 £16.00



AMERICAN WHISKEY	50ml
JACK DANIELS	£12.00
BULLEIT RYE	£13.00
MAKERS MARK	£13.00
WOODFORD RESERVE	£14.50
VODKA	50ml
ABSOLUT BLUE	£12.00
STOLICHNAYA	£12.00
CIROC	£12.50
BELVEDERE	£14.00
GREY GOOSE	£14.50
TEQUILA	50ml
JOSE CUERVO GOLD	£12.00
JOSE CUERVO SILVER	£12.00
PATRON SILVER	£16.50



LIQUEURS	50ml
AMARETTO DISARONNO	£10.00
AMARULA	£10.00
BAILEYS IRISH CREAM	£10.00
SOUTHERN COMFORT	£10.00
COINTREAU	£10.00
TIA MARIA	£10.00
JÄGERMEISTER	£10.00
SAMBUCA	£10.00
DRAMBUIE	£10.00
CAMPARI	£10.00
PIMMS	£10.00
FRANGELICO	£10.00
LIMONCELLO	£10.00
ARCHERS	£10.00
CHAMBORD	£10.00
CACHACA	£10.00



RUM	50ml
BACARDI CARTA BLANCA	£12.00
CAPTAIN MORGAN DARK	£12.00
CAPTAIN MORGAN SPICED	£12.00
APPLETON ESTATE SIGNATURE BLEND	£12.50
KRAKEN BLACK SPICED	£13.00
DEAD MAN'S FINGERS SPICED	£13.00
DEAD MAN'S FINGERS COFFEE	£13.00
DEAD MAN'S FINGERS PINEAPPLE	£13.00
HAVANA CLUB 7-YEAR-OLD	£15.00
FORTIFIED WINES	100ML
PEDRO XIMÉNEZ	£8.50
MANZANILLA LA GITANA	£8.50
GRAHAM'S FINE WHITE PORT	£10.50
QUINTA DO CRASTO FINEST RESERVE	£11.00
GRAHAM'S 10 YEARS OLD TAWNY PORT	£11.00



COGNAC	50ml
HENNESSY VS	£12.50
COURVOISIER VSOP	£17.00
MARTELL XO	£40.00

SOFT DRINKS		
COCA COLA	200ML	£4.50
DIET COKE / COKE ZERO	200ML	£4.50
LEMONADE	200ML	£4.50
LONDON ESSENCE INDIAN TONIC WATER	200ML	£4.50
LONDON ESSENCE MINERALS	200ML	£4.50
APPLETISER	275ML	£4.50
STILL WATER / SPARKLING WATER	330ML	£4.50
STILL WATER / SPARKLING WATER	750ML	£6.50
RED BULL	250ML	£5.50



### TEA

ΜΑCCHIATO

HOT CHOCOLATE

ENGLISH BREAKFAST	£3.50
EARL GREY	£3.50
PEPPER MINT	£3.50
LEMON & GINGER	£3.50
GREEN TEA	£3.50
CHAMOMILE	£3.50
CRANBERRY & RASPBERRY	£3.50
COFFEE	
AMERICANO	£4.00
LATTE	£4.50
FLAT WHITE	£4.50
CAPPUCCINO	£4.50
ESPRESSO	£3.50
DOUBLE ESPRESSO	£4.50

£4.50

£4.00